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· 1. COURT DECISIONS .. BAY MOTEL CORP. v. UPPER - DIRECTOR· 
AFFIRMED. . .. 

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY 
. Al?PELLATE DIVISION 

A-290-67 

BAY MOTEL COR~ e, A CORPORATION · 
OF THE STATE OF .NEW JERSEY,-' 

PLAINTIFF-RESPO~ENT, 

vs. 
. . THE TOWNSHIP c·oMMITTEE OF THE 

-TOWNSHIP .OF UPPER. AND JAMES H. 
TWIST t/a STRATHMERE INN, 

DEFENDANTS-APPELLANTS~ 

-~~~-----~-~-------------------~~~-~------
Argued April 29, 196:8 -- Decidecl May 1, 1968'• · 

. -Before Judges Gol~,. Kilkenny ·and ·qarton. 
/ , . ..., : ' . . - .. . 

On appeal from the Department oi~ .. Law and Public 
· Safety, Di vision of' :;Alcoholic · Beiverag~ Control. 

Mr. Ronald L. Taht a~gued. the ca~use. for· appellant. 

Mr. William I,, Evoy argued the c:ause 'ror· respondent '· 
Township Committee (Messrs. Evoy and. Feinberg, . · 
. attorneys). . . 

MI:· Stephen Skillman, Deputy Attorney, General, 
filed a statement in lieu of bri.ef on: behalf of 
the Division of Alcoholic Beverage Cohtrol . 
(Mr. Arthur J. S~lls, Attorney neneral of New .. 

.. Jersey, attorney • . . . · · . . .. , -. , . 
. . •. ~ .. 

The a.pinion of. the court. was deli vere~ , . 

· PER CURIAM· • • • - '· • '.; :• !. • •' ,,:\; ,•. ;·' {.: :·:~~ ;~ <I~~·.·.; 

· • · ... · . '· •(Appeal from Director•::i decision in I!@.I ~tE!l ~~~P• , 
'-· · v •· Upper,, Bullet.in 1761, Item- 1. :p1rector. affifiµ).$4··".- .. o~.1~1Qn· -. >-·,_: :", · 
, .,:nc;>~ -.app~oved for ,publication by the Court Conµn1tt$e on 9p1niotis.~:. 

. . . . . ' . . . ~ . - . . . •.. . ' ' 

~:.•. ; ' . '. . ~' :~ .. ' .. 

. ·._ ·::-... ·.' 
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2~ · :DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ,_ GAMBLING (HORS!~ R.ACE. BETS) - .. 
AGGRAVA'rING CIRCUMSTANCE ~ LICENSE .s·usPENDED FOR' 120 DAYS, .. : 
LESS J· FOR PLEAe1 . . . ) · 

. I 

In ·the,. Matter of Disciplinary. 
Proceedi~gs again~t · . 

.. MARY WIZIMIRSKI-.AND MATTHEW" ·aomBIEWSKr 1 

t/a White· Horse Cafe · · · 
i;o6"1508 White Horse .Pike 
Egg ~bor C:Ltr, No· J~ ' 

I ' 

Holders ot Plenary· Re~a11 Consumption 
Licens.e . C-9 i .is sued. ·by .. the . Common Council 
of' the: City. of· Egg Harbor City. . · · 

' ) ' 

)' 

. ) ,· 

. ") 

)· 

' ) • I " 

. . . . . . \ . " 

-•••-D--~--~--==-~--~--~~---~-••-dD•~me-~••w-u , 

·. CONCLUSIONS 
AID ORDER· 

·Edwin H •. Helfant, Esq.,. Attorney for Licensees··· : . . ... 
·Edward ~fJ, Ambrose, ·Esq.~ Appearing for Di~ision of Alcpholic 1

• · · 

· · . " · -Beverage Contr~_i:·o .-.· . ·. . . · .. ·. . .. · 

. BY THE DIRECTQR: · 

Licensee.~ plead n.Q!! ntlt to the" following ·charge f 

. · ·· ... 11 0n September 22, 26, 30J October· 3, 6, 10, .:13, . 
:16! 18 7. ,20i 23, 26, 30, NovemDer 1, 2, 8,. 91 13, llf.<· · ·. 
·and 16, 19o7, you allowed,. permitted and sui·tered . 
, gambling ·in and upon your licensed premises,- viz. , · · 
.. the making and accep~ing of bets on horse · rac~s 2 ·and 
·on said date of' November 16, 196?, you po.ssessea., .. 
ha9, custody of and allowed, permittec1 and _sUff'ered . · 

· :tr.C and upo~ Y?'UX' licensed premises, ~~lip.s ,. ticke.ts,. 
·records, documents, memorandum· and other· wr~ tings .. 

.. : .. , ;c. ~p~rtaiiling to the aforementioned gambling activitya .·, 
in violation of Rule 7 or State Regulation No. 20. 1 

I 
. · Reports of investigation disclose that a 1arge number -, · 

, of .bets and 'substantial sums .or money wer·e involved in .the· 
.·activity of the licensees. · It is particularly. noted that on 
· November 16, 196.7,. approximately $5,000 was seized from · · . 

... Golebiewski@ . · · · · 1
• ·: • 

. .. · -. . . . . · Abse11t prior record put conside1•ing. the case . . . . 
:aggravated because ·or the many dates involvedi and particula;r:ty i •• · 

:: since it appears that· the co-lice;nsee persoI!a ly 1was the ·principal . 
. in large scale gambling activity .:.occurring at the licensed premises, 

. the license will be suspended for one hundred twenty days . with 
"remis~ion~. of ·r1ve days f"or th:e plea entered1 leaving a ~et ·suspension 
··Of· one _1?-undr~d fifteen days~ Re Massa, Bulletin 1572, ~tem if$ . . · 

Accordingly, it is·, on t~is 1st. day or April 1968, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption· I,icense C-9, 
.issuedby·the Common Council of.the City of Egg Harber City to 

· Mary Wizimirski and Matthew Golebiewski, t/a 'White Horse Cafe, 
for,·premises 1506-1508 White Horse -Pike, Egg Harbor .City, be · 
-and _the· same i's hereby suspended for the balance of its term ·· · · 
··vfz~i·mtil midnight June 30, 1968, commencing at·3 a'.m. MonJay,,. 
Apr.~ 8, :1968; and it is fur"ther 

'···., 

· · · ORDERED that any renewal license t~at may be granted' 
. ·shall be and the same is· hereby suspended. until 3 ~:.,m. T~ursda!·, . ·; 

,· ·:·Au~ust l, 1968. 

JOSEPH M~ .KEEGAN 
DlRECTOR 

: ,• 
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·. 3. APPELLATE DEC.ISIONS - CL~ RAM.AR, INC. V. CLIFTON• 
·,_ 

.CLU}) ·HAMAR,- .INC.·, ·. • 

Appellant, 

.v. 
. . 

MUNICIPAL BOARD OF ALCOHOLIC 
BEVERAGE CONTROL OF THE ·oITY 
OF.CLIFTON, . 

. , RespondentQ · 

\. 

-------~---~--------~------------

) 

) 
ON APPEAL 

) ORDER 

) 

) 

) 

iohn .. J. Bergin · Esqo . Attorney for Appellant ·. · · · 
Arthur. J. Sullivan., Jr., Esq•, by Frank A. Ferrante, Esqe, 
· . · . . . . Attorney t:or Respondent. . - 0 · 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 
. . 

... 
), . 

. _ . Appellant· appeals ~om re·spo~dent 3 s action suspending 
. its license for twenty days effective March 27j 1968, for permit-
. ting nois_e and disturbance on. the ·licensed ·premises and conducting 
· the licensed place of business as a nuisance. Upon filing or .the 

· appeal, I _entered an order- .staying the ·suspension pending 
.·· determ1nation ot .the· ·appea1e . _ - . . _ · 

Prior· to the he~ring on appeal-, by letter .of April a, 
1968, appellant's attorney advised. me that the appeal was with-

. drawn. No ;r_~ason appearing to the contrary, · 
- . ' . 

_It _is, :_on .tbis ilth; day of April 1968,. '.·. 

_ -ORDERED that the ~appeal he.rein .. be "_:aricl the same is 
-hereby. dismiss·ed.; and 1-t . i·s further · 

. . . . . 

·oRDERED that the twenty-day suspension he reinstated· 
~ga.inst Plenary Retail 'Constrmp_tion License C-30·2.· issued by the_ 
Municipal Board of Alcoholic BeV"erage Control or t~e City Q~ · . 

. Clifton to Club Ramar, Inc._ for pr~mises 1025 -Main Avenue, Clifton,· 
·.con,nn:ncing .~t-3:00 a.m •. Wednesday,·Apr·1117-,.1968, and terminating 
. _at 3 •. 00- '3,.m.- ~uesday 7 May-, 7.~ 1968. . -· . . - · 

JOSEPH M. KEEGAN 
DIRECTOR 

.'·'·.,· 
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if.~ DISCIPLINARY PHOCE.£mINGS - LEWDNESS AND IMHOHAL ACTIVITY 
. (INDECENT CONDUCT AND LANGUAGE) ~- HOSTESS ACTIVITY ..... lfl\jQU.:U~IFIE.D 

ENPLOYKffi ~ LICilaISE SUSPENDJ~D FOH ·100 DAYS, LESS_ 5 FOH :-PLEA@ - -

In the Mat-Ger of Disciplinary 
Proceedings. agai~st 

CJ\l·IDEN OAS IS MOTEL, INC~· 
1988 .. --2001+ Admiral Wilson Bl"ld;;i 
Camden~ N* ~J 9-

) 

) 

) 

) 
Holder of Plenary Retai:L Consu.mption 
LicHnse C-184, :i.ssu.ed. by the Munielpal ) . 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage ContrQl of 
the City of Camdenw · · ) 

--=-~~-------~-----------~--~-------------

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDEH -

Licensee, by Herber.;lc Furniss, President P1~0 se 
Edward. F ~ A..rnbrose 1 Esq@~ .Appearing for f>i-v:lsion of Alcoholic 

- .Beverage Control 

B"Y THE DIHECTOR~-

Licensee pleads ,nq~ yul,1 to the foll()Wing cha~.ges: 

"L, On January 20, 24, 27 ~ 30 and'. F·ebrue.ry l, 
1968~·you allowed~ permitted and suffered in and. 
upon yo1ll' licensed.· premises l~wdness, immoral activity 
and foul, filthy~ indecent and. obscene language· ·and . · 
conduct 1 viz. f in that persons employed on ·-yoµ.r • 
licensed. premJ.ses and othe1~ persons thereon, used. 
foul, filthy, i.ndecent and obscene ;Language. and. 
performed, -commltted and engaged· in -_obscene 2·· 
indecent, filthy, lewd, lascivious, ~isgust1ng· . 
and immoral acts and'made gestures and·movementq ·with 
their hands and other parts ,.of their bodies, in 
association with said language and acts, in manner 
having obscene, indecenti filthy, Q.isgusting 1 irnmoral 
and suggestive import and meaning; in violat1on of · 
Rule 5 of State Regulatipn No~ 20. 

"2. On January 20, 21+, · 27, -30 and Febr-µa~y l, 
1968, you allowed, permitted and suffered fema.:Les 
employed on your licensed premises to accept . . - -, 
-beverages at the expense of or as a gift froni. - .. · · · 
customers and patrons; in v~olation of Ru~e 22of State 

. Regula·tion No. 20. · 

113~ On February 1, 1968, and priqr ther~to.you 
allowed, suffered, and permitted a pe]."son~ not a . · 
resident of the S~ate of New Jersey, to serve,: sell·· 
andsoltcit the sale of alcohol:lc hi::verar,es and to· 
participate in the mixing, processing· and· prepar~.tion 
thereof. (without· requisite em·;>loyment p_ermit ~ 1· cor+trary 
to and in violation-- .of Rule 5 of State Regulation Not! 13~ 11 

Wt th respect to the first charge, reports of inve~1t1.gatimi 
disclose tha:t, in full hearing and view of t11.e·. patrons _the 
lic(·msee ~ s employees engaged in· obscene,· inde:cen·t., rir&hy and 
immo1"al acts and made gestures and movements with the;l.r hands 
and other parts of their body, as well f\S con;s.~~~uitlJr anga.ginr- in 
foul and indecent language during the ent~re · \f)P:t'iod of th~ Yisit~ 
by ABC agents@ The licensee also permitted ai1<l :.suffered ~he op~n 
discussion of" offers to engage in·prostitutiOl~~ 

. . ' .. 
. . ·- ·: 

Absent pri'or record, the lic:ense ·1!ri~.l · be suspend.~d 011 
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the 'first charge for $eventy-five· days (Re Pribult\, Bull,etin . 
. ·178>+, Itent 3), on the. sec·ond c~rg~ for twenty· .days (Re Ne·:1t,m, 
Bulle~in 1772, Item 2}, and· om the th1.rd· charge ·for .f\ive ·days 
(Re The -Three Musketeers_, Inc4D ,_.Bulletin 1676., It~m. :6),. or· a -
t:otal of', one hut1dred days, ·wit~ remiftsion of' five:: day~, fciI'.- the-· 

. plea entered, leaving a net
1 
~lispension of ninety~five- aays'o ·.· ,. · 

Accordingly, it, is, on this 8th day of Ap~il 1968, ·.· ·.· 

· ·. - ORDE~D that Plenary Retail. Consumption License .c~i84, 
issued ·by-·the Municipal Board of Alcoholic. Beverage Control of. 
the City o:f Camden to Camden Oasis Motel, Inc., for premises . 
1988':...20Qq._. Adm~.Q.: Wilson Blvd., Camden, be and the same is· hereby 
suspended for· the. b~lance of its __ term,·.v1z., until midnight '. -­
June 30~ 1968, commen~ing at 2 aom. Monday,- April 15, 1968; and it· 
is :rurther · 

. I 

- · ~ .' ORDERED that any--renewal·license tlu1t may be gra~ted 
shall be and the same ·is· here.by ,suspended until 2 ·a .. m. Friday, 

_July 19; 1968~ , 
,1.: 

, JOSEPH Me KEEGAN . 
,, , DI;BECTOR 

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS·u GAMBLING (NUMBERS BETS) - PRIOR 
DISSIMILAR RECORD -. LICENSE· SUSPENDED ·FOR 65 DAYS, LESS· 7 · 
FOR P.IBA@ . - : . -, · . · --- · · · . - . _ . · -

· In-the Matter of Disc'ipliri.ary 
. _Procee_ding,s against 

CASTILLO deJAGUA,· INCe 
l~O - ~8th Street 
Union City,-N. Je 

- . . 

-Holder of P.lenar~ Reta:11· Consumption 
License C-178 issued by the Board or 

''.Commissioners of the City of·"qnion -
.. , Cit · .. 

' y. '. . . . . ' 

) 

()-

) 

·) 

) ~-'. 

) . 

·-~--~--~-~-~-----~~--~~~~~~-----------~--~-

CON.CLUSIONs· 
AND ORDER 

. - . .' 

- Harry Boors.tein,. Esq., Attorney for Licensee . · · · - .. -- · 
· Fad.ward F. lµnbrose,: Esq•, Appearing for Division .of:· Aleol?-olic · 

· · Be~erage Oontrol 

BY _,THE DIRECTOR: 

, , ·> · ·Licensee·: pleads· guilty , to charges (l) and· (2) ·.alleging . 
. . that ·on.··December 21, 1967 and Jan~ary >+,., 1968,_-:r.t permitted · 
. acceptance ·or· number's -bets on. the licensed prem~_ses, __ in -V:i()la~ion-. 

. ,. .. "of Rule.s 6 and 7 of State Regulation -No.··· 20. · - · 

. -·Licensee . has a previous . record .. of' .. suspenslon . of· lic.en~e ·.· · -
_ ., by the municipal issuing· authority for. ten -days,; effect1ve >.September 
.·: _20,-- 19~5.,. for sa.le 1n violation of· State Regula~::ton No_6 38-; . . 

. " . . . -- .. . . . . . . . . /: : . . ' ... ! ! ~ . ' . . - .. _. . ' • 

.. .. ,. ·The ·prior record of' suspenston of 1ircense for' dis- . 
similar' _violation·wit1irn the past five years con~:idered,·_ the lice1~se 

,. will be suspenP,ed for. sixty-five .days, with remi·ssion of five --_days 
.. for .the· plea.·,entered, leaving a net· suspension r:or sixty .day·s •. 
. Re Frank_B&_-Joh.t!~ JfarJna, Inc.,·-B~letin 1780,·:rtem_3. 

. . , .. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 8th day of April, 1968;-
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. . ORDERED that Plenary Retail. Consumption Li'cense<,;C~l?8, . -
issued by the Board. of' Commissioners or the City of Union· City t'o· . 
Castillo deJagua1 Inc. for -premises 140-4-8th Streett Union C~~r, . . 
be ·'and the same 1s hereby suspended f9r sixty (60) days, commencing .. 

"at .. 3:00 .a.m. Monday, April ·15,\1968, and terminating at:3:00 :a· •. ni.· ·.: . 
Friday, June 14, 1908,.. . . ~. , 

JOSEPH M. KEEGAN 
DIRECTOR 't ,·-~ •• 

,.·· ·.f_ ;" 

-i6e DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS -· Gi\MBLING (HORSE RACE AND NtJMBERSl .. 
BETS) -. LICENSE. SUSPENDED FOR ~O _DAY$_, LESS ; FOR ,PLEA._ 

In the Hatter .of Disciplinary -­
Proceediilgs against .. ) 

) 

) 
AGNES D~L NERO, CARMINE DEL NERO CONCLUSIONS 

AND JOSEPH DEL NERO 
t/a Sliver Mirror 
169 Elmora Avenue 
Eliza be-th, N ca .,J ~ ./ 

_Holders 9f 'Plenary Retail Consumption 
Licens·e C-169,. issued by the City. 
Council Of the City .of Elizab·eth • 
...,. eMJ!i».t9- --eta--..-·---------~Gm--~-~-·-------------·~-------

)_ A..® ORDER 

) 

) 

) : 

/ 

License·es, by Joseph Del Nero,- Pro se , . _ · .· · 
Edward Fe Ambrose, Esq., Appea~ing for Division .·or Alcoholic 

Beverage Control 

BY TEE DIRECTOR: 

. Licensees plead ll.Qll vult to char.gas (1) and (2) 
·alleging that on divers dates between December 2:, 1967 and 
January 6, 1968, they perm;itted acc·eptance of horse ;-ace and 
numbers bets, in violation of Rules 6 and 7 ·of Stat·e Regulation. 
No. 20. . . 

'Absent prior _record, the license ~ill· 'be .. suspended 
. for sixty days, with remission of five days r·or the ple·a··_ . 
entered, leaving .a net suspension of fift,y-five ·days. · Re· Reiker, .. : . -
Bulletin·· 1780, It>em 4.- · . · -. · · · 

Accord.ing:J..y,. it is, om this 9th day of April. 19~8.,-_ 
;· 

. ORDERED that Plenary Retail- Consumption Licens.e · d-169;. 
issued ·.by. the City Council ·of' the City of _Eliz~beth. to. Agnes .. . · · 
D~l Nerq· .. Carmine Del Nero and Joseph Del· Ner.o ,, . t/a Silve~. 
Mirror, :Jor ·premises.-169 Elmora Avenue, Elizab~th, be and. the ,_ · 

.. ·same is -hereby susp~nded -:for fifty-five (55) d.ays, commencing· . _ 

. at .. 2 a.-~in~··Tuesdayi April 23; 1968,, and te:r;'minat'ing at 2 .a·.m: •. > ... · 

.. Mo:nday, 1June 17, ·. 968. · ,._ -· 

"J os~PH :· i.r. · KEEGAN < .. 
D~~CTOR.· ·. - ·:'.·. 

• I" - • 



~ 
.!J 
~ 7. ' ' ' '•. . . ' . . ' .' ' " . .... - ' . . ' . . . 
'. NUMBEif OF MtiiHCIPAL LI9ENslts· .ISSUED. ~1) AMOUNT. OF. FEES PAll? ~OR THE: PERIOD· JULY 1,: 1967. TO MARCH 31,. 196S b.S. RE.PORT·ED TO THE DIVISION OF . 
-llC'OHOLIC BEVER.AGE CONTROL" BY THE ~OQ:AL~ISSULNG. AUTHORITIES ... PURSU.A}iT TO- lhS~ 33:1-19- (INCLUDIJJG· 58 ISSUED BY 'THE DIRECTOR PURSUANT TO R.s~ 
33 :l~O) - - . . ,. . . . . . . . 

c~ 'L .A s "s '.! F I . c A T I: 0 N OF L I c E N s E s. 

Plenary. ···Plenary· 
: 

R~tail .:Retail· Limited Licenses· Number-
. Cons:µmption' · ·--~~: .Distribµtion. Club Retail Sea. Retail Surren-· Licenses . Tota~ 

-
Noo Fees No'o Fees lfo. Fees_ ... Distri butiG1n · C.orisumption .- llti.(~¢d·· J.l1 Fees 

Count::r: Issued Paid Issued Paid Issued Paid- ·Issued. .Fees Issued Fe.es R.§lvcke.d . _ Effffot ... ..t?aid 
~··· -. -.. -·· -.-..... ~ .... 

Atl&ntic 483 $ 206,960.,00 74 ~ '_27' 775.00 --:30 ~; 2,420.00 587 $ 237 ,155 .. Q( "ii> .. 
Be.rgen 818 344;806.,00· 30~ '. 93,9J.3.00 159 '14,499.59 46 $ 2,214.50· 5 $ l_,393,.75 · 1329 .· 456,831 ~8~ 
B1lr lingtori .. 198 9J,159e00 43 16,4.31.00 52 7,lOOoOO 1 ·50o00 294 116,740.Q( 
Carnden 454 245,049 .. 68 - 85 <39,035.00 a1· Q --~· .. 86 1 450.00 l 620' 292,599.5, 
Cape May. .139 78,400.00 13 4,-.7t'"7 :":'"\ ... 1 ·:'.l- . ;so·~oo · 170 85,35000< " 

Cumpei-land 81 43,097.,27 15. '.4·,450,,00 .30 4,oso .. 1900_ 126 51,597 @2' 
Essex 1259 809,372047, '}4~ . '228;b0_0iJOO . .94 ·12,900.00 .. 24 l,200e00 l 750000 1724 .. '1,052,22204;. 
Gloucester .109 40,190.00 15 '.·' 3;910900. ".24. ,2,220~00 148 46,320.,Q( 
liiidson .. .1423 , 643,·soo;40- 1 ·297 : 121;900·.00 '$0 9,372·c.68 '59 2,500~00 1 1858 777, 573.rn 
Htinterdon · 79 31,508.00' 15 "· Sj87~.oo. ,16 · i,soo·.oo llO 42,186@0( 
Mercer "414 . 29_5 :;.599 a02 . .51 26,294.00. .6J·' 9,376.44 .,9 519 331,269.4< ,. 

Middlesex 635 .322,905a.OO SS ,. ·30,155 .oo 128 '10,817.90 4 .200000 855 364,077 .9( 
Monmouth 55J. .294;778000· 126 .45,670~00 .67 '7,666~25 10 492.00 18 . 10,030.12 r.· 773 358,636.J~ 
Morris 359 151,457.00 '104- , 4.4;0Sl~OO 71 6,682G50 l5 750 .. 00 ·. 5 ... 1,560000. 2 552 204,530 .. 5( 
Ocean· ,. 197 110,578.90 ·. ·53 '2'3., 912 ii 00 '4$ . 5,264.39 293· 139, 755 .. 2~ 
Passaic 828 31l~, 077,, 00 169 · ... ::52,_560.00 .-.51 · · ·6,09o·~s2 . ' 6 300000' .4 1050 ... 405,027 <1!8; 
Salem 52 20,746000 8 . . , 1,640•00 .·.40 ' . 1, 775.00 ·,- ·- 80 241 l6LO< 
Somerset 190 89-,535000 . 42 13;,225•00 .·41 .4:791.78 ., . ~ 273 107' 551.. 7~ 
Sussex 166' 471995 .. 00 21 4,400.00 . l). . 740.00 . ' 1 50.00 "l 225·~00 202. 53 ,4J.OoQ( 
Union 547. 325,794038 144 75,.116 .. 00 89 . .9,658 .. 07 "•.26 1,293.00' ' 806· 411,861.,4'. 
H'arren 147 44,s10.oo. 21" . ".--5, 3.25 .oo ',32 '.: 3,296~7[.. " 1 225·~00 201 .. ··".· 53' c56o7J 
) 

'·' .. 

;rota.1 91.31 4,,586,618.12 20~1 '871,370~.oq 1207' ·1)0;837 .02 .. 192 
.. 9,,04<) .. 50 32 l4,6JS.87 1,8 12575 5' 612' 513 g; 5: 

~ Additional C 5. New CB 32 Seasonal Expo 
5 C Revo. 9 Retired 2 Cancelled 1 CB Cancel-led · · 1 DL Surrendered · 
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8. DISCIPLINARY. :_PROC1}~EDINGS • SALE TO MINORS.~· PHIOR -SIHILAll .. : · . 
AND_ DISSIMILAR HECOHD· - L!CEN$E SUSFEl.lDED. FOR ·35 DAYS,' .. · · 
-LBSS. 5 FOR PLEA. . . . .· ·. · . · . . · · . ·. !-- · ·.. . · · 

I • . • . ' ~ • ' 

In the Hatter of. Dis·ciplin-ary 
Proceedings .. against .· · •,••t, . 

''->:i, 

~"· .~··:_·,~ t ·- .. : .. 

SABE,·INC. 
t/a Paul's Mttsic:a:l Tavern. 
1817-1819 Broadway··-· 
. Camden;~ .. N. J ~ 

- .. . 

Holder of Pl~nary Retail Consumption .. 
I)icense P-17 issued _by the Municipal 
Board o!~. Alcoholic Beverage Control · 
of the City of Camden · 

) 
: c::ONCLUS:DON:'S: ~ .: , .. : J ·. 

·. AND .. · ORt>ER· · · · r : 
-~ ·: - . . . : . 

., . ) .•.. J 

. )' .· :· 
.. 

) 

------~~~~~---~------~-------~----~~-~-~-·. .. 
License~' 'by Julia Hildebrandt, President., Pr:o ~;e:·.: 
Edward F.,'. Ambrose, Esq.,. Appearing fqr J?ivision ·o;f Alco]J.olic 

· · Bev:erag·e C'ontrol · . :· ._ 
~~ . . . . . : I . . ... 

BY THE DIRECTOR:. 
. ·. . . . . i .. . ... 

• •I, 

. ... Licens·e,e ple;~~s:",g Vli1t·-. ·to a·· eha;1(1ge:i ... a:Tie:g:ing that· on: 
lfarch 17, 1968, it sold d:.r·1riK$:' or. ·al.c'ohollc be·V.¢·rages :-to .twp.·:.·. · .... ·· .. 
minors, age 18" arid .19 ,- ln. :v±.o:lat'ion of · R,ul;e .1 .. o_r~ ·Sta'.be Re:g.ulat:J.o~ 
110 • 20 .• . - . . ·~. . . . : '. ;\- . . . . .. 

. . . . Lice1is,e·e: has,· a p·rev~ous r·:e'e~r·d · of sru:sp·~ris i0n · ot ._: . · ~: . .- · · · · 
license· by the municip~l. i)s·sui:ng att~ho,~tty· f.;'or ,:r.·o~ty days·. ef'fectbre.· 
.November· -.3, 1965·, .. _f;pr.· ,:'~(~;e·: t~. Jll.·iller·s·, an~ by ·tn~DJ)~:ector .fQ.r.' 
twenty-five days ~~fe·~trve:r. '.0~t:o:p-er 2·i+-.,. i9-0:6 .. ,. fl?~. -s·:ale: to. :~n· .· ·'. ·. · . 
intoxi?_~t~d p~rson,,. @4:_ .:f'_.,o:r_. ;:_r:~t~ .. ~·e_ .. ~. ~~-~ys. ·.e·f. t'e\c·~·tv~: ~P~~_i1 19.i· ~967, 
for pos.session of_ am, al:C'Qh~i~·c· 1bev;e:ra:g~e.· .:not ·trµly :J_abeled (!!! 
1Sabe, ~~c .• , BU1let,±n .$7.06,. (.Ite·~ 2; ·.l3U1l~t.:Ln 17~3J, Item .. 6). . , .· 

': ·. ' 
,· . ". . . •. . . " ·_ " ·.': ,·. .. .· .. · ·:· . . . . . · . 

. :. Th~·- prior . recor:d or· ·:sus11ens·1:orI.~ · ot . l~¢e~s:e· for: $1intl~·. 
violatiq'.Q.. and .. tw.o di,s:simi_lar. vi~ol~t-:t.on-~ withill ·the .-pas:t r.ive. :yea~s ·• .. ' 
considered,-. the l..ic:ens·e .. w_.11_1 b_~: ·susP,et;tded··ror. thirt:y-fiye d_a.ys, · · · .. 
with re~issiop. of f~·ve. ·.days for· .. the· :·plea. entere4:; ieav.1n,g a ne~ · , 
suspehs~on. of thirty, gays·~ · Cf:.- .. R-e .. P .•. .& S,.· Ba:rg ·mo;.·, ... ·BulTetin .· .... · .. 
1498 ,. Item 6; Re· so:v:a:t; C()rpor~~·~·<>.n, . Bullet:±n··· r:~.97,~· -~.i;~enr. 7·,·.· .. · .. 

f • • .-. • . . • . • .. . • •. • • • .•• 

. . Acc®dingl)', it :ts, c:>n this 9'1;'h day: ~f.' .4;pril ~ 196~~ ·. 
'/•:'"' . . 

_ . ; .. <. -:<ORDERED that Pl·en~y Retail Consump~ion ~i·ce~·se c~1'i," .. 
issue:d ·'by: tlie Mµn~cipal Board. ·Of _Alcoholtc .Bever~ge ·Cont·r.o.l ·Of 

. ~~:m~!!f ~i1~~i~ i~o!~!:y, ~!itlJ~a o:a:;;s ti:~1!!ii:"~!~~b;a1:> 
. susp~nde:d· for . .thirty . (30) ·days., . ·commeµcin~g a._t: -~::OC:r ·~ ..• m~ : · ··" · .·· < .· ·: · 
Tues,¢1.ay',-·'_April 16, ·196~, ·and te.rminating· at ~:·.eo:.·.~'~'fu~.:TJ.l~s<t.ayf · ... · .. · 
Hay ·16·, ~: 1~9.6~. . . - . . . . . . : ! · . '. . ·. '. . . , ·, 

'• '·" : ·: .... :'{', ...... ">· 
JOS:EPH M~f'.'KEEGAN . : · .. -. 
. DIREdT:OR . . .... 

. . . ! .- :,- .. ~ . '.• 

'. · ... ·-.··- . 
• t'' .• 

.. 
: I 

. . . . . ~, 

. ' ,: . 
. . . ~ ' ... 

· ..... 
' . . . . . 

. ; . ~ . 
' ...... '. 

. . ~ . 
. . ~-1 1 ' . . ·~ :'~ ·. ' 

. . ,·.~ 

" . 
• J • • • 

.'.· .: ' ..... 
, ·,· .. , 

. '. 

. f_:·. 

. : . :-. 

~, ~~~· 
. ':- ... 



BULIJ.~T IN 1793 

9.o DISC.IPLIN.ARY PHOCEEDINGS. - ALCOHOLIC BEVEHAGES NOT TRULY 
LABELlm ~ PRIOR'SIMILAR .. RECORD ·- LICBNSg SUSPENDED FOH 25 

· DAYS, LESS 5 FOH PLEA ti 

In the Matter of Disciplinary-· 
Proceedings against 

ALEXANDEH Ma S'rEINIIBICH 
tin ,Joe's Bar 
2 r7 n, J'-'I rtr }n:.i. ·t· ('. t t· '!' C. l"! ·t l.. ' "· . ,,\..t ' \,) 'J \~:; \., .... 

Newarl< ,. Na ;J ~ 

Holder of Plenary Retail Constunptiori · 
License C-378 issued by the Municipal 
Board of Alcoholic Beve1"age Control 
of the City of Newark · 

' ), ' 

) 

) 

) 

} 

) 

------------------------------------------

. CONCLUSIC)N8 
AND OHDEH -

Licensee, Pro se 
Walter HQ Cleaver, Esq., Appearing for Division of.Alcoholic 

_ Beverage Control 

BY _THB DIRECTOR~ · 

"L:tcens.ee pleads guilty to ~. cha1~ge alleging that· on 
December 2.~,- ·1967, ,he po.ssessed alcoholic be,verages in ·two 
bott1.~s"b,e~riJ1:g labels ·which· did not truly describe their-contents, 
in:.vio~ation. or-Rule 27 of State Regulation No. 20., - ... - ··. -

' ... '-· - : . ~:i.ce;o.see has a previous record of suspens.ion of' license 
(then held by Alexander and Rose Steinreich)- by the municipal · · · 
issuing authority for twenty-five days effec~tive February '16,: . . 
19l+8J ... f9r., pE:ir~i tti:p.~ b~okmaking. _and ganiblin,g on. the licensed premises, 
and. ~y the. Dir·ector ·f9r. five d~ys. effective September 14, 1959 and for 
fifte·en. ·4a.y~ "-~:(fe·cti~e December 5, 1960;. both -f?'r pos·session of' .. 
alcoholic. beverages not· tr_uly labe;t.ed. -Re S_t'einreic.hj. Bulletin 
1301, Item 12; Bulletin 13.7~, It~m .. 6. -· 

. The ... · prior r·ec.o'rd. of' susp~nsion _C>f lice~se for d,is~·" 
similar vi6lat:1.C>~. ·more than"' ti ye years: ~go. clj.sregarded i but 'the· 
record of· two·suspens·1ons· f·or similar v1olation··oce.urr·~ng more . 
than five:)but less than ten years ago considered, the:~license: will 
b,e suspended .for twenty-five days, with remiss.ion of five days for 
the plea entered', leaving a net suspension c>f ~wenty days"' er ct 

H.e. Morrtstown Barlane Corp., Bulletin 1735, Item. 5. -
. . :. . ' . ' ' ' 

:Accord~ngly ,- it is"~ on this 10th da¥ of April, ;t 968, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail C.ons.umption License C-378, 
issued by the. Municipal Board of Alcohol·fc Bevei"age Control of 
the City o:r Newark. to Alexander M. Steinreich1 t/a Joe's Bar, 
for premises.278 Market Street, Newark, be a.na the same is hereby 
suspended for twenty (20) days, commencing a.t 2~00 a.m. Wednesday, 
April 17, 1968, and terminating at 2:00 a.me Tuesday, May 7, 
1968\J 

JOSEPH M. KEEGAN 
DIRE,CTOR 
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. 10• . STATUTORY AUTOMATIC SUSPENSION - ORDER. LIFTII~G .. SUSPENSION. · 

. ·Auto.· Suspo 11316 . . 
In.the.Matter of_ a Petitio~ to Lift 
.the Automatic Suspension or ·Plenary 

.. Retail Distribution License D-1· . 
· issued by the Mmiicipal Bo~rd of· . 

Alcoholic Beverage Control ot the 
Cit7 of Clifton to . 

.. TAG.: LIQUOR & DELIQATE~SEN, INCe· 
· . t/a !ragr Liquor & Delicatessen· 

·· 1119 Main Avenue 
.Clifton, N. J ~ 

) 

) 

._., 

) 

) 

. ) ' . 

) 

------------~-~-~--~-----~----~-~------~--· • Vi~tor Shorr, Esq., Attorney fo:r Pet1 t~oner · 

. BY. THE .DIRECTOR:. 

ON PE~ITION 
ORDEF. 

. It appears from the petition tiled herein and. the 
.. records of'·_ th1S Division that on Maro~. 15', 1968, George Kattine,_ 

president ot the 11o~nsee-pe_t1t1oner, was .t·1ned· _$,O ·and $; co~ts. 
·:ln the Cli:t'ton·MUJ11C1pal Court after being found guilty ot a. · 
>charge ot .sale of alcohol-:lc beverages to E1 minor Qn Februarr 16, 
1968, in violation ot :Jt.S. 33:1 .. 77.. ~he -convict:Lon resulted 1n the 
automatic suspension of pe.t1-t.1oner•s license tor the balance ot .·. · 

· ·.-its term. R.s. 33:1-31.1 •. Because of the pe~~encr ot tb,1s 
· ·. :m:~:!;:tthe. statutory automatic ~uspendon ha:s not been 

, . · ... . · . : It .further appel.rs tn&t in disctp11~ary p:roo.e·,d1~gs. · 
.· conduc_ted by the mun1,c1p~l issuing authority, the· 11eense was. _: 
··suspended tor f'ifte __ en days .erfect1ve_3;00 a:.m_. Monda1i·A.p:r_11._1;_, . 
1968 and terminating at 3:00 a.m. Tuesday, April. 30,- 9~8- on··a. 
charge ~1ieging $ale of alcoholiQ beve~ages to the_ same ·mlnor, · . 

· whieP, sale was. the subject of the previc;>us e:rimina.l col)victipn. 
~ence, I shall lift the aµtomatic suspension in anticipati~n ot 

. the service or th~ mup.iQipal suspension. Be. Rag,,ac?vs,k~, 
Bulietin 1767, Item 11+. . , _ .. 

. . . . 

·,, __ :·.:: .... .-.-_Ae~-ordingly, it. is,· on this ._l()tJl da;::·ot ·.Apr~19 -~1968_,, :· 
.. · ;- . :: ~ . - - . 

. : . : ·: <~:; ;_"; ·.: -.. ,ORDERED that. the· .$tatutor·y -~utomat.icr:. sus~ension, .. ot .::·~-·. · . 
··:,. s.aid_:.:license_ D-1 be anc:l. the same i~ he~el>y :;ta.ye<} ~ i;he. meant~me. · 

· ··:_,~nd. .. i~t-.1irted·ettec~ive 3;00· ~.m.· Tuesday, Ap~il.-3(),.·.1968 .• :.·.· ,. · · 
. . . . . . .. ·. ;OSEPlI' M~ ~GAN . . . . .... · . 

.. DIRlilCTOR .. ·· . · 
·:--·. . ... 

\. 
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ll. _DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDriJGS - SALE BELOW lrILED· PRICE.·:_ . · -. · 
AGGRAVATING ClRCUMS,TANCE ,- LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15' DAYS.~ . 
'LESS. 5 FOR PLEA. · 1; - . . . · . . · . · . .· • .- _ . _-· 

. -

·_In ·the Matter -of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against . 

. -- BAYWAY ·LIQUORS, CORP. 

) .. 

) . CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

· :.t/a Pied Piper Liquors~ 
632 Bayway 
Elizabeth, N •. J. 

Holder·or Pl~nary Retail.Consumption· 
License -c;..40:;·:1ssued by the Cit~ - -· 
Council or t~e City of Elizabeth 

----------------~------------------~~-~-

) 

) 

) .. 

) 

.· ' . . ~ . 

Licensee,, by Arthur s •. ·- Ehrlich, Vice-Presi.dent-, PrO se.. _ 
Walte~· H. -Cleaver, E~q., -Appearing for -DiYision :of'_ Alcoholic_. · .. : 

'{ _-_. · ,. · Be-,,erage_ Corttrol ·.. . . , ... · -
• < • • ~ 

_ l3Y THE .DIRECTOR:· 
, I 

-. ·-" __ ·: - _ :·_Licensee. pl·eads _ll.Ql1 vult to a ~harge allegirig that ,on 
~ail:ttary_12·i- 1968,. it· sold a case .or twenty-four l6~ounce bottles 
of· beer· and on January· 24 1968, sold six 4/5' bottles of' wine -. 
below filed ."price, in violation of Rule· 5· o:r. State Regulation 
No. 30. . -

. . 

_ .. _ Ab_sent prior record but consiclering the- fact that the · 
case invo:tves two ·separate sales,. the liceinse ... will be suspended __ -

· tor fifte.en days, wi t:P, remission of f 1 ve · a~ays ·ror the plea· __ . - -:.- - -
.en~~.re¢i-, ·1eaving,a ne"t suspension or ten d~ay_s •. Re.Litwin's>"·:·,·,. ·- ,. 
!aU:, Liguo:r:· ~tores, Inc., Bulletin 1398, Item_·_ 6.- . · -- · ,,_ . _ ·--

Accordingly, it is, on -this ls:t day -of.- Aprii., :i9~8 t · -· · 
_ · · _ - _. · _ ._ .. · 'O~ERED that Plenary. Retail C·c,nsumption :·Licens~.· C-46, ' 
- issued· by the· City -Council of the City or Elizabeth ·to Bayway_ . , . 
Liquors Corp.;: t/a. .Pied Piper :tiiquors, for premises 632 Bayway,_ · 
Elizabeth,· be and the same is hereby suspeinded .:t:or tenc (10~ days,- · 
commenciiig*at · 2:00 a.m.- Mondayl April_ 8, 1968,. and termiriating· _ 
:~t 2: 00 a_ •. _~· Thursday,~ _April .lts, . 1968. . .. _ _ _ -. _ .:· , _·_ ... , _ · _ · -

.. 

JOSEPH M. KE~GAN 
DIRECTOR 

· *Bt or~e:r;a dated _April 4,- 1968,- the suspension.was .. det~f0erred-~to"· . - commence at 2:0oc·a·om. Monday April 15', 1968J_. all:d_ 
.. :."termin~te at 2:00 a.m •. ThursJay, April 25,,. 1~68.--_-

. ,': ', .. 
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12 •. DISCIPLINARY .PROCEEDING.S - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT :TRULY . 
. .. .. . · . LABEµD ~ LICEN~E SUSPENDED FOR.· 15' DAYS, LE~S 5' EOR PLEAr. · 

' ' ' ~. . . - ' 

·In the Matter of' Disciplinary ·-, 
. Proceedings·against · 

WILLIAM MIHAL 
t/a Bill 1 s B,ar & Grill ' 
161 Passaic Street 
;passa1o ·'. N. J •, · 

' ' 

Hold.er·ot Plenar1 Retail Consm.pt:lon 
L1oense C-10;, .. ,issued by the BoarQ. _ 

. ot · Commissioners ot the tj Ci tr ot 
Passaic·. 

:) \ . 

'CQNCLUSIOMS 
AND .ORDER 

... 

' ' I ' • " I 

----~---~~--~-----~--~-------~-----------· Lie,e~s .. ,e, Pro se . . .. . . . . 1 . 

Walter ,H·s .Cleaver,. Es~., Appearing f'or Div!slon of Alcoh~lic · 
• ,, ..... • ·• • 1 Beverage Con~roi~· ·" · :. _. . . .. ; 

J ' - ... ' ,· . 

: · Licensee pleads DS2n vult to a charge alleging that on . 
November 10, 1967! he possessed alc.~ho~i.c bevera~es +n twcf .bottles 
bearing label·s wh ch did not truly describe their contents, in 

·violation. <:>f. Rule. 27 .·of' State Regulation No·. 20,. · . · :, ___ · .. -- . · ~ · ·~ · .. -· 
~ 

' : . ·.· . . ' .: ~bse11t' prior record' the license . will .. be 'suspended .· .. 
. _f()r fii't~en· days'. with remission of five days for' the . plea : . 
en~ered 1 . ·,~eaving a net suspension or ten days~ Re Mo.;ntville 

· Realty- co._, Bulletin· 1777,. I~em 60 . . - · _ - _ .. - __ 

·:Accordingly, _it is·,· ~n1 this 8th day ~f _April 1968,;·;· .. >.>: · 

- ·.. -.._ · - : - -.. , :ORDERED. that Plenary Retail Consumption License. c .. 105',. 
issued by :.the Board ~of Commissioners of the City ·of Passaic to · . 
William Mihal t/a Bi.11' s Bar & Grill, f'or premises 161 Pa~saie . .. 
St·reet, Passalc, be and the same. is hereby suspended for ten· (10) ---
4ays,: eoxnmencirtg_·at3 a.m~ MonP.ay1 April15',_1968, an~_terminatin,g. 
;at 3. a_.m. j Thursday, _Apri

1
:1. 25, 196ti. · . : · .- . · ... -.· ~ -

. r 

JOSEPH M. KEEGAN 
DIRSCTOR 
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·13. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE IN VIOMT',!ON<:·oF STATE : · 
REGULATION NO.t 38 - LICENSE SUSPENDED F,Q.f{Y;:t5':>I.lAYS'.' LEss· 
5 FOR PLTi'A.. . , ., .......... " .. · .. 

. l!I ... . . '(;, 
• • :i •• 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

E_LIA ·r.1ASCI, INC. 
T35 Ocean Avenue 

x· .. 
"). 

. . ') 

. CONCLUSIONS. 
. . AN!>-" ORDER . 

Jersey City, N. :r. 
... 

. . )_ .. 

·.:re·. Holder.of Plenary Retail.Consumption 
License C-l+7Z, .. issued by t~e Municipal 
Board of" AlcG>holic Beverage Control . :-.. ,: ... "· '· 
of .the City of Jersey City · .. · ... :;,,_:: · ' . 

. _____________ . ___ ., .. _.;.. _______________________ ~ .. ·. ·:·/ . '· 

E. ~erry Rabbino, Esq., Attorney for Lice~S'~.e.·>·> ·, ... 
Walter H. Cleaver, . Esq., Appearing for Dl~t'S.·iot.r:'sof Alcoholic 

· Bevera.ge.>·~<l()n,t~ol , . 
. ~· ... . .. ': .... ~·· . . . .:: 

. . . . 

BY THE DIRECTOR: . t: ' 

.. ·•, 

Licensee pleads I!Qll ~ to a cliar'.gE!:.-·a.lleging: that 
·on,. March 9-10, 1968, it sold ·six cans of bee.r .f,or .' of'~f'-premises 

" consumption during hours prohibited by Rul'~'<:t or· State 
Regulation No. 38. · · · 

Absent prior record, the lie_en~,,·i:·.~w.~·J..i>be stiS,pended · 
for fifteen days, with remission of five. da¥-·P.. ·r:~~.<the. plea entered, 

· leaving a net suspension of ten days.... Re ;Doy;le • .. ·s· .Tavern, Inc.,, 
Bulletin 1782, Item 4. . ·· .. · · , · · 

Accordingly, it is, on this stri~i~:t~~~CApr1f, 1968, 
. . ~-.. . . . 

ORDERED that .Plenary Retail Consj;:1J11p~·~on "L.icense C-477,. · · 
issu~d by the Municipal Board of' Alcoholic'"·:J3-~ver:~"ge Co,ntr.,ol of " 
·the City of Jersey City to Elia M~sci, Inc:~: .. Tor.~·,~·'.premi·ses ·135' 
Ocean Avenue, Jersey· City, be and· the samtf .if'S..''1.le~:eby :suspended 
:for ten (10) days, commencing ~t 2:00 a.ni-.<\~.~.~d..~¥:~ .. Apr~l. 15, 
1968,. and terminating at 2:00 a_.m. Thursd~?y~·y;~~~~~:t:.,:.~,5, :·1:968 •. 

.... .,. •..• ··i··' '.'••' 

• • h • ·~ •• 

. '•';.-_. 

. . '. ~ . : .; 
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ll+o DIS.CIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS c - GAMBI.Il~G (LIAR'S PO:ica:R) -
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15' DAYS, LESS ' Fon PLEA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against . 

PINE TREE INN, INC. 
t/a Pine Tree Inn 
w/s UoS$ Route #9 
Howell Township 
PO Freehold, N. J. 

· .. ,f 

Holder of Ple11a.J.-f Retail Constimption 
License C-3 issued by the Township 
Coµnnittee of -the ·Township of Howell 

.) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
. AND ORDER 

Jerry Sokol, Esqe, Attorney for Licensee 
Edward Fe Ambrose, Esqc, Appearing for Division of Alcoholic· 

Beverag~ Control 

BY TJ:Iill DIRECT OR: 

. L.icensee ·pleads agn vult to a charge alleging· that on 
January 20, 1968, it permitted gambling on ·the licensed premises, 
vize, wagering on the matching or serial numbers of United States 
paper currency, known as HLiarts Poker,n in violation or Rule ?' 
of State Regulation Noe 200 

. Absent prior record, . the. license will be suspended .. 
for fifteen days, with remission.of five days for the plea 
entered, leaving a net suspension of ten days. Re Lombarq, 
Bulletin ·171+2, Item 7 •. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 9th day of April, 1968, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-3, 
issued by the Township Committee of the To"\rmship of Howell' to 
Pine Tree Inn, Inco, t/a Rine Tre~ Inn, for .pfemises west side 
u.s. Route #9,- Howell, be and.the same is hereby suspended for 
ten (10) days, eommencing at 2:00 a.m. Tuesday, April 16, 1968, 
and terminating at 2i00 aem. Friday, ~pril 26, 1968. . 

JOSEPH M •. KEEGAN 
DIRECTOR 
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15. '.DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE IN VIOL/\TION OF STATE 
REGULATION NO. 38 - L.ICENSE SUSPENDED FOR' 15 DAYS, ·u~ss 

-·- 5 ·FOR l>LEAo, J • • 

. In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings. against 

, I 

· STANLEY FALINSKI 
t/a -Stanley's Tavern 
1+82 Main Street 
Paterson, }i~ J"• 

Holder ~r Plenary Retail Consumptton 
License c .... 322 issued by the Boa;rd qf 
Alcoholic Beverage Control .tor ·the 
City of Paterson 

. ' . 

) 

) 

') 

) 

) 

) 

-------~ ----... -.. ~ ---~~ ..... ----~--.. -·-.-.·~--.--- . 

CONC~US IONS·. 
AND-.QRDER 

Licensee, Pro se :·. -· -
. Walter .Ho· Cleaver,. '-Esq-~' Appearing tor Division of Alcoholic_ - -

.- Beverage Control_.-

BY THE. ·n·!RE1CTOR: 
. . . . . . 

· :- ·. - · ,.,_ Licensee· pleads non ·vult to:~ .charge alle~i~g· that on· 
Sunday.1 Ma:r;oh 17_, 1968, h~ sold a half p:l.nt bottle ·or w~iskey . 
for orr-prem:ises -consumptio:µ,. in vio~ation .~~·Rule_ i ·or St~te .. 

. Regula ti<?n No. 38. - . -. - , . . . · _ :- - . - ·,. - . . . - . · . 
. . . . . . 

. . __ . : . _ Absent. prior :re90.rd-; : the :11cen~·e w~11 be· suspended 
for fi:fteen days, with rem:t~sion or five· days :t;or the plea .- . ·:; · · . 
"entered, leaving a net ~usp_¢nsion. of ten da~s .... w,.Doue·'.~ -~ver:q,.. . 
Inc., Bulletin .17827. ~tem i+. . · - - .· · . . ._. . . · . . , ,: .." 

: .-: Accordingly, ·1t· is, on this 15'th day.'or Apr·1_;1., .1.968,-

. ·. _· ".ORDERED that Pi~nary Retail Consuniption.License-·c-322,·. 
issued by. tl).e Board of A.lcotiolic Beverage Cont.:r.ol r·or the. City .of ·_ 

. Pate:cison to Stanley- Falinsk~t, t/a Stanley's Tavern_,-, for premises -
482 Main Street, Paterson, pe .~d the sam~ is h.ereby f?Uspended · 
for,.ten :(10) d_ays, c?mmencing __ at_3:00 a.m •. Mond:ay,_ Ap~il ·2a,_ 1968, 
and. terminating at 3·:00 ·a.mo Thursday-, May 2, l 196ts. " .- - · - · · 

• . ,' ' • ·. •• l • ..: ' • • • 

JOSEPH":l\f. KEEGAN.· 
. D IRE0'1' OR ' -

; !· 
.i. 
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16., nrs·c:tP.LINARY PROCEEDINGS;- ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES. NOT TRULY 
. .--· LABELED - ~ICENSE SUSPENDED 1FC?R 10 DAYS', LESS ' fOR PLEA~ 

·In ;the Matter of Disciplinary 
~Proceeding·s , .. agains.t . 

NICK NICHOLASo, INC. 
t/a 'Village Inn · 
81 Wayne Avenue 
Pat'3r.s~n, N. · ~ iJ , 

Holder of Plena~y Retail Consumption 
L;Loense 0.337 issued by the Board of. 
Alcoholic Beverage Control for the· City 
of Paterson · 

. ) 

) 

) . 

) 

. ) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
·AND ORDER 

·:Rubin, Dolgoff & Sussllian, lils~s., by Hargld I! Dglgo:f':f';.lilsq., 
. . . . · .. · . ·. A:torneys tor L1eensee . 

Walter H~ Ole~ve~, E~~l~, Ap_~EH~tP1ntf for- D1y1s.ion ·of Aleohol1Q. 
· ~eve~~ge Oo~tr-ol 

.. ,. 

.. _ .. ·. · LiG.en~ee. plead$·.·!19~· vult to a. ojtlaf-.ge ·:al.leg!Lng that on 
Novembe~ · 22, 1967, :IJf po~~essed .. ·.an --a~.<lobol11~ b~vera~e -~ 1n ~.~. bott:!e · 
bearing a label wb1ell d_id not, truly desorib1~ its eonte:llts,: in. , 
v:Lolation gf Rule ~7 .of Stat~ Regul~tion tJ(h 20~ .. · -

' . . ..... 

. . . t \,) . . . . . . 

AQOQ~~;tn~ly, ~~ is, on tnj.~. :i5tll. 4~~ ot.' Ap~~l, 1~68, ~ · 

· ., .. · .. ·.-· ORPERmP tngt. Pl~~~rr n~t.~~l Goru~Ymp~ign ··~1g~n.~~- 0~~37'· 
~~il~ed br the ~Q~~d. gr ~qghq~;t.c l3.eve~~g~ Qc~~tr-gl ~-~~- th@ O~tf ·gf · 
F~t@;p~gn r§g N;tg~ N;tgbfJ1~~, J;ng ! , t/~. V~ilgg~~ . ~~:!l, fQP P.P§rm\~§@~ 
Sl We~e Av@nU§, Fat~~!?§~;' ~e ~!19: th§ §~ill§ ~;L~ ~@.t'~~r §Y~p,~nd@l\ 
~~~-t'~v~ CW) ~~~§, cgmm@~~~~~ -~t ~;QQ ~!m~ M~ng~yi ~~~1i~~~~-, 
·l~~~, ~nq te~!l.lm~~i~~· ~t ~;~O a~m!! S.~1?J.:t~g~y 1, A~;r.~--~ ~7~ i~9~~ 

JOS~~~iofil~MN 

17. S~A~E LICENSES ~ NEW APPLICA.~ION FILIDD, 

l\e S, W@Qd; l:na8 _ .. _ . . 
Wetsh~n~ton_ Hwy fl .. Rt~ a* &_ H~nsf o@t Ro.a~ _ · . , . . ._. 

· L(;)J>tJ:fjQon~ ... u:own~n~p }'JO Ph11l1p~bUli~, N~w J~:;n~ef_ ·. . . , . · _ 
.. ~Pl>~~Oit.i@n .. f11G~ M~y 27? 1968. fo~ pl~@@~t,o~pl~~@ t11~ll~f&,, Of 

· . LILmi t~'d Whtjl~~€\1~ L1c@nf:H~ WL!!!~~ to iiialud~ ad~1 t1on~l mpaa', . · 
.-.. ',\ . ' .· . ,, ';- ' - .. 

( i CHl~i~e:tJ~,1 l~(i , , . ·, 

~/ . 


